
 

Indya Kincannon, Mayor 
 

Thomas V. Clabo, P.E. 
Engineering Director 

  
 
Project Description:  This project will install 
or improve approximately 113 curb cuts in 
existing sidewalks to make them fully 
accessible. It is generally the intent of this 
project to install curb cuts at locations that 
are planned to be resurfaced within the next 
few years. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Schedule:  
Bid Opening: December 13, 2022 
Notice to Proceed: March 13, 2023 
Contract Completion Date: January 6, 2024 
 
Current Construction Contract Price: $471,000 
 
Engineering Department March 2024 Status: This construction contract was 
awarded at the January 10, 2023, City Council Meeting.  A Preconstruction Meeting 
was held on March 13, 2023.  Change Order 1 for time only was approved at the August 
9, 2023 City Council Meeting.  The project is substantially complete and City staff is 
working on project closeout. 
  
Project Designer: City of Knoxville 
Construction Contractor: Design & Construction Services, Inc. 
 
City of Knoxville Construction Contact: Ryan Denton, EI (865) 215-6100 

2023 Curb Cuts Project 
 

After Construction 

Before Construction 


